FORM PTC-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

Gerard T. Gallagher

Name of Person Signing





Docket No.:

75469.12

MO5/REVO3	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102187587	∀ Vease record the attached original
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Thomas Lowe Ventures, Inc.	07-30-2002 Name: Thomas Lowe Ventur. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26
,	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: _3600 McGill Street, Suite 300
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State Michigan	City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46628
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State Indiana
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☑ Other <u>Change of Domicile and State of Incorporation</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 2, 1996	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date. September 2, 1990	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	2,089,616 2,116,935 2,093,547 2,151,395 2,116,927 2,111,189
	2,148,318 2,070,784 2,056,246
Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved
Name: Gerard T. Gallagher	
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$765.00
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	_ ⊠ Enclosed
	- Lindosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250	- Sopodi docount numbor.
	02-0387
City: South Bend State: N ZIP: 46601	_
	TUSE THIS SPACE
/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000086 2089616	
FC:481 40.00 OP 725.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0949

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

CONTINUATION OF 4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,091,891 2,091,890 2,033,006 2,032,995 2,241,699 2,067,669 2,016,457 2,072,358 2,098,017 2,022,559 2,044,584 2,055,998 2,027,735 2,046,451 2,281,860 2,006,960 1,962,372 2,075,981 1,843,781 1,804,610 1,964,402

Correspondence Address: Gerard T. Gallagher Baker & Daniels 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250 South Bend, IN 46601

C:\nrPortb\\SBIMAN1\MLWATSO\\129082_1.DOC SBIMAN1 129082v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0950

ACTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Thomas E. Lowe, sole member of the Board of Directors of Thomas Lowe Ventures,
Incorporated, hereby waives notice of meeting and consents to the following action by the Board in lieu of meeting of the Board:

BE IT RESOLVED effective September 2, 1996, the Corporation hereby authorizes the issuance of three thousand (3,000) shares of common voting stock of Thomas Lowe Ventures, Inc., an Indiana corporation, in exchange for three thousand (3,000) shares of common voting stock of Thomas Lowe Ventures, Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, pursuant to the plan and agreement attached for the purpose of changing the state of domicile of Thomas Lowe Ventures, Incorporated from the state of Michigan to the state of Indiana.

Thomas E. Lowe

Board Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0951

Plan and Agreement for Exchange of Shares to Change State of Domicile

This Plan and Agreement dated and effective September 2, 1996, between Thomas E. Lowe, hereinafter referred to as "Lowe," as shareholder of Thomas Lowe Ventures, Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Michigan Corporation," and Thomas Lowe Ventures, Incorporated, an Indiana corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Indiana Corporation,"

WHEREAS, Lowe is the owner of three thousand (3,000) shares of voting common stock of the Michigan Corporation, said shares being one hundred percent (100%) of all shares issued by the Michigan Corporation and outstanding, and

WHEREAS, Lowe and the Indiana Corporation wish to exchange Lowe's shares of stock of the Michigan Corporation for three thousand (3,000) shares of voting common stock of the Indiana Corporation for the purpose of changing the domicile of the Michigan Corporation from the state of Michigan to the state of Indiana,

NOW THEREFORE, for the mutual consideration hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Lowe shall tender his three thousand (3,000) shares of the Michigan Corporation in exchange for the issuance of three thousand (3,000) shares of voting common stock of the Indiana Corporation, which shall be all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Indiana Corporation. The Indiana Corporation agrees to issue said shares.
- 2. The purpose of the exchange is to change the domicile from the state of Michigan to the state of Indiana and it is intended to be a tax-free exchange pursuant to Section 368(a)(1)(B) and 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- 3. All incidence of corporate existence and ownership, except for the state of domicile, including, but not limited to, bylaws, board of directors, officers, all rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises, as well as all property, real, personal, and intangible, and all liabilities, contract rights, and other rights of any kind whatsoever shall remain the same.
- 4. The member of the board and the officers of the corporation are empowered to take all action necessary to consummate this plan and agreement on the terms and conditions herein set forth.

Thomas Lowe Ventures,	Incorporated,
an Indiana corporation	

an Indiana corporation

By: _______

Thomas E. Lowe, Individually,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0952

INforum Doc.#5285

Secretary of State Corporations Division 302 W. Washington St., Rm. E018 Indianapolis, IN 48204

Telephone: (317) 232-6578

Indiana Code 23-1-21-2 FILING FEE: \$90.00

ΙN

46628

TRUCTIONS: Use 8 1/2 x 11 Inch white paper for inserts.

Filing requirements - present original and one copy to the adddress in the upper right corner of this form.

Thomas Lowe Ventures, Incorporated

Ste 300

name must contain the word "Corporation", "Incorporated", "Limited", "Company" or an abbreviation of one of these words.)

ne of Corporation

3600 W. McGill

APPROVED **Corporation**) pursuant to the provisions of:

| Indiana Professional Corporation Act 1983** SECRETARY OF STATE AND ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION cate the appropriate act he undersigned, desiring to form a corporation (herein after referred to as "Corporation") pursuant to the provisions of: I Indiana Business Corporation Law is amended, executes the following Articles of Incorporation:

	- Control		
ARTICLE II F egistered Agent: The name and street address of the Corporation			
e of Registered Agent	in a magnetor og myork and magnetor of omotion to	11,00 0, plob623 6) v .
Thomas E. Lowe			
ress of Registered Office (street or building)	City	1	ZIP code
3600 W. McGill Ste 300	South Bend	Indiana	46628
rincipal Office: The post office address of the principal office of the	he Corporation is:		
office address	City	State	ZIP code

ARTICLE I NAME

	AHTIC	LE III - AUTHORIZED SHARES 🐇	
Number of shares:	50,000		
	If there is more than one class of share	s, shares with rights and preferences, list	t such Information on "Exhibit A."
		·	

South Bend

法的证据。如此,这个是由他们是Life	AHTICLE IV - INCORPOR	rators of the corporation]		
NAME	NUMBER AND STREET OR BUILDING	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
Richard W. Snyder	105 East Jefferson Suite 800	South Bend	IN	46601
ffy, subject to penalties of perjury	ed being all the incorporators of sald or y, that the statements contained herein uqust	are true.	ticles of Incorp	oration and
()	<u> </u>	[*]		
ture 1		Printed name		
// · .		Printed name Richard W. S	nvder	<u> </u>
Rid W. Angle		Printed name Richard W. S Printed name	nyder	
ture W. Augh		Richard W. S	nyder	
ture		Richard W. S	nyder	2. 6.
ture		Richard W. S	nyder	
nstrument was prepared by: (name)		Richard W. S	nyder	ZIP code

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 07/30/2002